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From left, Peter Scofield, Eric Eskola, Brooke Aulvin, Telly Mamayek,
Tim Ryan, Bruce Hagevik, Rich Holter, Kit Borgman, Steve Murphy

WCCO News/Talk 8¢3¢0 has been the region’s num-
ber one source for news since 1924. We keep you up-
to-the-minute with news reports at the top and
bottom of every hour, including national news from
CBS and traffic and agribusiness reports. The award-
winning WCCO news team includes News Director
Kit Borgman, veteran state capitol reporter Eric
Eskola, morning news editor Steve Murphy, after-
noon news editor Rich Holter, weekend news editor
Bruce Hagevik, Ray Christensen, Telly Mamayek,
Dick Chapman, and Brooke Aulvin, Tim Ryan and
Peter Scofield.

L

From left, Bill Enderson, Karen Filloon, Mike Lynch

WCCO’s three full-time meteorologists, Bill
Endersen, Karen Filloon and Mike Lynch, now pro-
vide even more frequent weather forecasts and
updates. And no other station covers severe weather
like we do -- another important reason why WCCO
has been the region’ first and best choice for weather
for nearly 70 years.




Dave Lee Charlie Boone
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John Williams Steve Cannon Mike Woodley Dark Star

WCCO features the warmest and most topical conver-
sation in Twin Cities radio. It starts each weekday
from 6 to 10 with the Good Morning Show, featuring
Roger Erickson, Dave Lee and Charlie Boone, fol-
lowed by the Ruth Koscielak Show from 10 to noon. In
the afternoons, it’s the John Williams Show from 1 to 3
and the Cannon Mess with Steve Cannon from 3 to 6.
SportsNight with Mike Woodley airs on non-Twins
nights from 7 to 9, with Dark Star’s NightTalk round-
ing out the day from 9 until 1 a.m.

From left, Mark Rosen, Sid Hartman, Dave Mona, Mike Woodley

WCCO is the long-time radio home of the Minnesota
Twins and the University of Minnesota football and
basketball Gophers. But our coverage doesn’t stop
there. We're also the home of the region’s most lis-
tened-to sports reports from the best-known sports
broadcasters, including Sid Hartman, who provides
daily commentaries and is the co-host of the Sunday
Sports Huddle; Mark Rosen, who provides daily
sports reports and commentaries; Mike Woodley,
who hosts SportsNight and provides regular sports
reports; Sports Huddle co-host Dave Mona; Twins
broadcasters John Gordon and Herb Carneal; and
Gophers broadcasters Ray Christensen and Paul
Flatley.




4:00 AM

TIME MONDAY - FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY
5:00 AM Phil Hendrie Jim Rogers
6:00 AM THE GOOD MORNING SHOW THE LUTHERAN HOUR
6:30 AM with Roger Erickson, Dave Lee, Eric Eskola, Karen Filloon, SATURDAY MORMON TABERN. CHOIR
Sid Hartman, Mark Rosen, Dean Spratt, Jerry Peterson, MORNING
7:00 AM Steve Murphy and Roger Strom. The Morning News Hour MAGAZINE
8:00 AM with Dave Lee and Eric Eskola is from 7 to 8 a.m. with Denny Long and Denny Long
9:00 AM Bruce Hagevik
10:00 AM
THE RUTH KOSCIELAK SHOW — SPORTS HUDDLE
11:00 AM Jobn: Wilhiams with Sid Hartman and Dave Mona
NOON NOONTIME NEWS HOUR with Kit Borgman and Steve Murphy
1:00 PM Dan H d
THE JOHN WILLIAMS SHOW -
2:00 PM Steve McFarland
3:00 PM
THE CANNON MESS
U B with Steve Cannon Steve McFarland
5:00 PM
Dan Hertsgaard
6:00 PM EVENING NEWS HOUR with Rich Holter and Curt Lundgren ) )
Phil Hendrie
7:00 PM SPORTSNIGHT
8:00 PM with Mike Woodley COSTAS
9:00 PM COAST TO COAST
10:00 PM CBS: CAPITOL IDEAS
Phil Hendrie
10:30 PM NIGHTTALK LUTHERAN VESPERS
11:00 PM with Dark Star BILLY GRAHAM
11:30 PM CBS: FACE THE NATION
MIDNIGHT
1:00 AM )
Jim Rogers )
2:00 AM Jim Rogers/Phil Hendrie (12-6axt) Jim Rogers
3:00 AM




1993 SCHEDULE (Remainder of the Season)

August 26
August 27
August 28
August 29
August 30
August 31
September 1
September 2
September 3
September 4
September 5
Spetember 6
September 7
September 8
September 9
September 10
September 11
September 12
September 13
September 14
September 15
September 16
September 17
September 18
September 19
September 20
September 21
September 22
September 23
September 24
September 25
September 26
September 27
September 28
September 29
September 30
October 1
October 2
October 3

Kansas City

Chicago Double Header

Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Texas
Texas
Texas

Off Day
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland

Texas . Double Header

Texas
Texas
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Toronto
Toronto
Toronto
Off Day
New York
New York
Off Day
Boston
Boston
Boston
California
California
California
California
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle

All Games on WCCO News/Talk 8¢3+0
Bold-Home Games (Game times subject to change)

7:35 pm
4:05 pm
6:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm

6:05 pm
6:05 pm
6:05 pm
5:35 pm
7:35 pm
2:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
11:00 am
1:05 pm

6:35 pm
6:35 pm

6:35 pm
12:05 pm
12:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
7:05 pm
12:15 pm
7:05 pm
11:00 am
1:05 pm

Sept. 4
Sept. 11
Sept. 18
Sept. 25
Oct. 2
Oct. 9
QOct. 16
Oct. 23

Oct. 30
Nov. 6

Nov. 13
Nowv. 20

Feb. 27
March 3
March 5
March 9

At Penn State
INDIANA STATE
KANSAS STATE
At San Diego State
INDIANA
PURDUE

At Northwestern
WISCONSIN

Homecoming
OPEN

At llinois
MICHIGAN
At Towa

PRE-SEASON NIT
MISSISSIPPI VALLEY
STATE

Middle Tennessee State
MEXICAN NATIONAL
TEAM

CLEMSON

BAYLOR

USA VERICH REPS
San Jose State

Virginia

JAMES MADISON
NORTHEASTERN ILLI-
NOIS

Northwestern
WISCONSIN

Penn State
MICHIGAN
MICHIGAN STATE
Indiana

PURDUE

St. John’s

lowa
NORTHWESTERN
OHIO STATE
‘Wisconsin

PENN STATE
Michigan

Michigan State
INDIANA

All Games on WCCO News/Talk 83+0
Bold-Home Games (Game times subject to change)

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:00 PM (PST)
7:00 PM
6:00 PM
1:00 PM (CST)
6:00 PM

1:00PM (CST)
6:00 PM
1:00 PM (CST)

8:30 PM
7:00 PM
TBA

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM or TBA
TBA

7:00 PM
TBA

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:30 PM
2:00 PM
7:00 PM
NOON
NOON EST
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
1:00 PM
7:00 PM
11:00 AM
7:00 PM
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WCCO NEWS/TALK 830
625 Second Avenue South,
Minneapolis, MN 55402
WCCO Main Switchboard 370-0611




