

# NEWS



From left, Peter Scofield, Eric Eskola, Brooke Aulvin, Telly Mamayek, Tim Ryan, Bruce Hagevik, Rich Holter, Kit Borgman, Steve Murphy

WCCO News/Talk 8•3•0 has been the region's number one source for news since 1924. We keep you upto-the-minute with news reports at the top and bottom of every hour, including national news from CBS and traffic and agribusiness reports. The awardwinning WCCO news team includes News Director Kit Borgman, veteran state capitol reporter Eric Eskola, morning news editor Steve Murphy, afternoon news editor Rich Holter, weekend news editor Bruce Hagevik, Ray Christensen, Telly Mamayek, Dick Chapman, and Brooke Aulvin, Tim Ryan and Peter Scofield.

# WEATHER



From left, Bill Enderson, Karen Filloon, Mike Lynch

WCCO's three full-time meteorologists, **Bill Endersen**, **Karen Filloon** and **Mike Lynch**, now provide even more frequent weather forecasts and updates. And no other station covers severe weather like we do -- another important reason why WCCO has been the region's first and best choice for weather for nearly 70 years.

### FRIENDLY CONVERSATION



Roger Erickson



Dave Lee



Charlie Boone



Ruth Koscielal



John Williams



Steve Cannon



Mike Woodley



Dark Star

WCCO features the warmest and most topical conversation in Twin Cities radio. It starts each weekday from 6 to 10 with the *Good Morning Show*, featuring **Roger Erickson**, **Dave Lee** and **Charlie Boone**, followed by the *Ruth Koscielak Show* from 10 to noon. In the afternoons, it's the *John Williams Show* from 1 to 3 and the *Cannon Mess* with **Steve Cannon** from 3 to 6. *SportsNight* with **Mike Woodley** airs on non-Twins nights from 7 to 9, with **Dark Star's** *NightTalk* rounding out the day from 9 until 1 a.m.

# SPORTS



From left, Mark Rosen, Sid Hartman, Dave Mona, Mike Woodley

WCCO is the long-time radio home of the Minnesota Twins and the University of Minnesota football and basketball Gophers. But our coverage doesn't stop there. We're also the home of the region's most listened-to sports reports from the best-known sports broadcasters, including Sid Hartman, who provides daily commentaries and is the co-host of the Sunday Sports Huddle; Mark Rosen, who provides daily sports reports and commentaries; Mike Woodley, who hosts SportsNight and provides regular sports reports; Sports Huddle co-host Dave Mona; Twins broadcasters John Gordon and Herb Carneal; and Gophers broadcasters Ray Christensen and Paul Flatley.

	DR O CD LL CT		
Branch Mar	PROGRAM GU	IDE	
TIME	MONDAY - FRIDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY
5:00 AM	1	Phil Hendrie	Jim Rogers
6:00 AM	THE GOOD MORNING SHOW	SATURDAY MORNING MAGAZINE with Denny Long and Bruce Hagevik	THE LUTHERAN HOUR
6:30 AM	with Roger Erickson, Dave Lee, Eric Eskola, Karen Filloon,		MORMON TABERN. CHOIR
7:00 AM	Sid Hartman, Mark Rosen, Dean Spratt, Jerry Peterson, Steve Murphy and Roger Strom. The Morning News Hour		Denny Long
8:00 AM	with Dave Lee and Eric Eskola is from 7 to 8 a.m.		
9:00 AM			
10:00 AM	THE RUTH KOSCIELAK SHOW	John Williams	SPORTS HUDDLE with Sid Hartman and Dave Mona
11:00 AM	THE ROTH ROSCILLAR SHOW		
NOON	NOONTIME NEWS HOUR with Kit Borgman and Steve Murphy		Dan Hertsgaard
1:00 PM	THE JOHN WILLIAMS SHOW	Steve McFarland	
2:00 PM			
3:00 PM	THE CANNON MESS		Steve McFarland
4:00 PM	THE CANNON MESS with Steve Cannon	Dan Hertsgaard	
5:00 PM	with steve Camion		
6:00 PM	EVENING NEWS HOUR with Rich Holter and Curt Lundgren		Phil Hendrie
7:00 PM	SPORTSNIGHT		Thir renare
8:00 PM	with Mike Woodley	Phil Hendrie	COSTAS
9:00 PM			COAST TO COAST
10:00 PM	NIGHTTALK with Dark Star		CBS: CAPITOL IDEAS
10:30 PM			LUTHERAN VESPERS
11:00 PM			BILLY GRAHAM
11:30 PM			CBS: FACE THE NATION
MIDNIGHT		Jim Rogers (12-6 a.m.)	Jim Rogers
1:00 AM			
2:00 AM	Jim Rogers/Phil Hendrie		
3:00 AM			
4:00 AM			

NEWS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF EVERY

# TWINS BASEBALL

## 1993 SCHEDULE (Remainder of the Season)

August 26	Kansas City	7:35 pm
August 27	Chicago Double Header	4:05 pm
August 28	Chicago	6:05 pm
August 29	Chicago	7:05 pm
August 30	Chicago	7:05 pm
August 31	Cleveland	7:05 pm
September 1	Cleveland	7:05 pm
September 2	Cleveland	7:05 pm
September 3	Texas	7:05 pm
September 4	Texas	7:05 pm
September 5	Texas	7:05 pm
Spetember 6	Off Day	
September 7	Cleveland	6:05 pm
September 8	Cleveland	6:05 pm
September 9	Cleveland	6:05 pm
September 10	Texas Double Header	5:35 pm
September 11	Texas	7:35 pm
September 12	Texas	2:05 pm
September 13	Oakland	7:05 pm
September 14	Oakland	7:05 pm
September 15	Oakland	7:05 pm
September 16	Oakland	7:05 pm
September 17	Toronto	7:05 pm
September 18	Toronto	11:00 am
September 19	Toronto	1:05 pm
September 20	Off Day	ries pin
September 21	New York	6:35 pm
September 22	New York	6:35 pm
September 23	Off Day	o.ss pm
September 24		6:35 pm
September 25	Boston	12:05 pm
September 26	Boston	12:05 pm
September 27	California	7:05 pm
September 28		7:05 pm
September 29		7:05 pm
September 30		12:15 pm
October 1		7:05 pm
October 2		11:00 am
October 3	· control of the cont	1:05 pm
All Games on WCCO Ne Bold-Home Games (Gam		r.

# **GOPHER SPORTS**

### 1993 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Sept. 4	At Penn State	1:00 PM (EST)
Sept. 11	INDIANA STATE	6:00 PM
Sept. 18	KANSAS STATE	7:00 PM
Sept. 25	At San Diego State	6:00 PM (PST)
Oct. 2	INDIANA	7:00 PM
Oct. 9	PURDUE	6:00 PM
Oct. 16	At Northwestern	1:00 PM (CST)
Oct. 23	WISCONSIN Homecoming	6:00 PM
Oct. 30	OPEN	
Nov. 6	At Illinois	1:00PM (CST)
Nov. 13	MICHIGAN	6:00 PM
Nov. 20	At Iowa	1:00 PM (CST)

# 1993-94 MEN'S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Nov. 18	PRE-SEASON NIT MISSISSIPPI VALLEY	8:30 PM
Nov. 29	MISSISSIPPI VALLEY	7:00 PM
Dec. 3	SIAIE	TBA
Dec. 12	Middle Tennessee State MEXICAN NATIONAL	7:00 PM
Dec. 15	MEXICAN NATIONAL	7:00 PM
Dec. 18	TEAM	7:00 PM or TBA
Dec. 20	CLEMSON	TBA
Dec. 23	BAYLOR	7:00 PM
Dec. 28	BAYLOR USA VERICH REPS San Jose State	TBA
Dec. 31	San Jose State	7:00 PM
Jan. 3	Virginia	7:00 PM
Jan. 8	JAMES MADISON	7:00 PM
Jan. 12	Virginia JAMES MADISON NORTHEASTERN ILLI-	7:00 PM
Jan. 15	NOIS Northwestern WISCONSIN Penn State MICHIGAN MICHIGAN STATE Indiana PURDUE St John's	7:00 PM
Jan. 20	Northwestern	8:30 PM
Jan. 22	WISCONSIN	2:00 PM
Jan. 26	Penn State	7:00 PM
Jan. 29	MICHIGAN	NOON
Jan. 30	MICHIGAN STATE	NOON EST
Feb. 2	Indiana	7:00 PM
Feb. 5	PURDUE	7:00 PM
Feb. 9	St. John's	7:00 PM
Feb. 12	Iowa	1:00 PM
Feb. 16	NORTHWESTERN	7:00 PM
Feb. 19	OHIO STATE	11:00 AM
Feb. 23	Wisconsin	7:00 PM
Feb. 27	PENN STATE	1:00 PM
March 3	Michigan	8:30 PM
March 5	Michigan State	7:00 PM
March 9	INDIĂNA	7:00 PM

All Games on WCCO News/Talk 8•3•0 Bold-Home Games (Game times subject to change)

# HOUR, TRAFFIC AND WEATHER TOGETHER



# News Weather Friendly Conversation

WCCO NEWS/TALK 8•3•0 625 Second Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55402 WCCO Main Switchboard 370-0611